TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM437844

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
inResonance, Inc.		07/17/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	inResonance, LLC
Street Address:	16192 Coastal Highway
City:	Lewes
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19958
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5232066	TAVTRAC
Registration Number:	4038174	SCHOOLYARD
Registration Number:	2806895	IR
Registration Number:	2817776	INRESONANCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8655234478

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 865-546-4305

mbradford@luedeka.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Bradford

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 1871

Address Line 4: Knoxville, TENNESSEE 37901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	73031 73032 73033 73034
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Bradford
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Bradford/
DATE SIGNED:	08/03/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=73034m1-20170717-CertifOfConversion#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006122 FRAME: 0081

EXHIBIT A

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 07:15 PM 07/17/2017
FILED 07:15 PM 07/17/2017
SR 20175275906 - File Number 3639084

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation was first formed is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3. The date the corporation was first formed is March 24, 2003.
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is in RESONANCE, Inc.
- 5. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is in RESONANCE, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 17 day of July, A.D. 2017.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006122 FRAME: 0082

RECORDED: 08/03/2017